Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4440

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2017)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 2,692,232 141,697 2,833,929
Charles Sturt University 2,828,934 148,891 2,977,825
Macquarie University 11,692,188 615,378 12,307,566
Southern Cross University 2,484,944 130,786 2,615,730
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

5,639,389
59,575,946
15,989,049
66,199,938

8,853,922

5,793,445
10,725,249

8,578,375
1,241,966
10,294,933
61,806,137
10,573,755

5,172,822
72,530,784
3,337,671

1,872,616
12,541,740
9,784,843
16,630,527
68,336,133
2,330,179
2,071,205

14,259,949
3,291,440
6,268,244

35,776,968

9,419,103
32,381,755
12,035,691

16,874,328

109,641
7,008,496

3,150,000

45,309,319

1,495,457

296,810
3,135,576
841,529
3,484,208
465,996
304,918
564,487

451,493
65,367
541,839
3,252,954
556,514

272,254
3,817,410
175,667

98,558
660,092
514,992
875,291

3,596,638
122,641
109,011

750,524
173,234
329,907
1,882,998

495,742
1,704,303
633,458

888,122

5,770
368,868

165,790

2,384,701

78,709

5,936,199
62,711,522
16,830,578
69,684,146

9,319,918

6,098,363
11,289,736

9,029,868
1,307,333
10,836,772
65,059,091
11,130,269

5,445,076
76,348,194
3,513,338

1,971,174
13,201,832
10,299,835
17,505,818
71,932,771

2,452,820

2,180,216

15,010,473
3,464,674
6,598,151

37,659,966

9,914,845
34,086,058
12,669,149

17,762,450

115,411
7,377,364

3,315,790

47,694,020

1,574,166
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MCD University of Divinity 440,583
The University of Notre Dame Australia 567,307
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 8,786

TOTAL Australia
667,975,989

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #18
Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 05 October 2017 at 16:26:41

23,188
29,858
463

35,156,632

463,771
597,165
9,249

703,132,621

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 07

October 2017 05:00:10
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