

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4440

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

ProgramResearchSub ProgramResearch Support Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2017)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and
- (c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	2,692,232	141,697	2,833,929
Charles Sturt University	2,828,934	148,891	2,977,825
Macquarie University	11,692,188	615,378	12,307,566
Southern Cross University	2,484,944	130,786	2,615,730

The University of New England	5,639,389	296,810	5,936,199
The University of New South Wales	59,575,946	3,135,576	62,711,522
The University of Newcastle	15,989,049	841,529	16,830,578
The University of Sydney	66,199,938	3,484,208	69,684,146
University of Technology, Sydney	8,853,922	465,996	9,319,918
University of Western Sydney	5,793,445	304,918	6,098,363
University of Wollongong	10,725,249	564,487	11,289,736
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	8,578,375	451,493	9,029,868
Federation University Australia	1,241,966	65,367	1,307,333
La Trobe University	10,294,933	541,839	10,836,772
Monash University	61,806,137	3,252,954	65,059,091
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	10,573,755	556,514	11,130,269
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	5,172,822	272,254	5,445,076
The University of Melbourne	72,530,784	3,817,410	76,348,194
Victoria University	3,337,671	175,667	3,513,338
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	1,872,616	98,558	1,971,174
Griffith University	12,541,740	660,092	13,201,832
James Cook University	9,784,843	514,992	10,299,835
Queensland University of Technology	16,630,527	875,291	17,505,818
The University of Queensland	68,336,133	3,596,638	71,932,771
University of Southern Queensland	2,330,179	122,641	2,452,820
University of the Sunshine Coast	2,071,205	109,011	2,180,216
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	14,259,949	750,524	15,010,473
Edith Cowan University	3,291,440	173,234	3,464,674
Murdoch University	6,268,244	329,907	6,598,151
The University of Western Australia	35,776,968	1,882,998	37,659,966
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	9,419,103	495,742	9,914,845
The University of Adelaide	32,381,755	1,704,303	34,086,058
University of South Australia	12,035,691	633,458	12,669,149
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	16,874,328	888,122	17,762,450
NT Amount (excludes GST)	10,07.,020	000,122	17,7,02,7.00
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	109,641	5,770	115,411
Charles Darwin University	7,008,496	368,868	7,377,364
·	7,000,430	300,000	7,377,304
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	2 150 000	165 700	2 215 700
University of Canberra	3,150,000	165,790	3,315,790
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	,	<u>.</u> <u>.</u>	
The Australian National University	45,309,319	2,384,701	47,694,020
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	1,495,457	78,709	1,574,166

MCD University of Divinity	440,583	23,188	463,771
The University of Notre Dame Australia	567,307	29,858	597,165
Torrens University Australia Ltd	8,786	463	9,249
TOTAL Australia			
	667,975,989	35,156,632	703,132,621

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #18

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 05 October 2017 at 16:26:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 07 October 2017 05:00:10